CYDMX256A16, CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16, CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16, CYDMX064B16
16k/8k/4k x 16 MoBL® ADM
 Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-260
Document #: 001-08090 Rev. *E  Revised October 8, 2010
Features

tINR
CS#, OE# or WE#,
whichever assert latest
[+] Feedback
CYDMX256A16, CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16, CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16, CYDMX064B16
Document #: 001-08090 Rev. *E Page 21 of 24
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Table 7.  16k x16 MoBL ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
65 CYDMX256A16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
65 CYDMX256B16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
90 CYDMX256A16-90BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
Table 8.  8k x16 MoBL ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
65 CYDMX128A16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
65 CYDMX128B16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
90 CYDMX128A16-90BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
Table 9.  4k x16 MoBL ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
65 CYDMX064B16-65BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
90 CYDMX064A16-90BVXI BZ100 100-ball Pb-free 0.5 mm Pitch BGA Industrial
Temperature Range: I = Industrial)
X = Pb-free
Package Type:
BV = 100-ball VFBGA
Latency in ns: 55/60/90
Bus Width
Version
Dual-Port density in Kb: 064/128/256
X = AD Mux interface
No X = standard SRAM interface
CY7C = Cypress MoBL Dual-Port
CYDM XXX XX - IBVX XX XX
[+] Feedback
CYDMX256A16, CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16, CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16, CYDMX064B16
Document #: 001-08090 Rev. *E Page 22 of 24
Package Diagram
Figure 14.  100 VFBGA (6 x 6 x 1.0 mm) BZ100A
51-85209-*C
[+] Feedback
CYDMX256A16, CYDMX256B16
CYDMX128A16, CYDMX128B16
CYDMX064A16, CYDMX064B16
Document #: 001-08090 Rev. *E Page 23 of 24
Document History Page
Document Title: CYDMX256A16, CYDMX128A16, CYDMX064A16, CYDMX256B16, CYDMX128B16, CYDMX064B16, 16k/8k/4k
x 16 MoBL® ADM Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 001-08090
REV. ECN NO. Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 462234 HKH New data sheet
*A 491702 HKH Removed none applicable timing tBW
Revised standard port timing numbers
Corrected typo
*B 500425 HKH Updated tWC, tSCS to reflect bin spec
Added note for special condition of tPS
Updated DC data that are previously TBD
Added note for tLZOE that is guaranteed by design by not tested
*C 2147866 YDT/HKH
/AESA
See ECN Relaxed -65 Standard port timing to match the standard port timing of -90.
Added new devices CYDMX256B16, CYDMX128B16 and CYDMX064B16.
*D 3031102 VED 09/15/2010 Changed to post on the external web. No other change.
*E 3053582 HKH 10/08/2010 Removed pruned device CYDMX064A16-65BVXI from Ordering Information.
Updated sales links. Added Ordering Code Definition and Table of Contents.
[+] Feedback
Document #: 001-08090 Rev. *E Revised October 8, 2010 Page 24 of 24
MoBL is a registered trademark of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders. All products and